

2022年度 生活サービス事業 IT・Suica事業 対前年比の推移
 Monthly Trends of Life-style service and IT & Suica service in FY2023.3 compared with the same time of previous year

P: preliminary, (%)

	物販・飲食 Retail & Restaurant		駅ビル Shopping Center		ホテル Hotel				電子マネー E-money		
	店舗売上 Store Sales		店舗売上 Store Sales		客室稼働率 Occupancy Rate		客室平均単価 Average Daily Rate		利用件数 Transactions		
	対前年 (%) YoY (%)	対2018年度 (%) FY2019.3 (%)	対前年 (%) YoY (%)	対2018年度 (%) FY2019.3 (%)	%	対前年 (pt) YoY (pt)	円/室 Yen/Room	対前年 (%) YoY (%)	百万件 Million	対前年 (%) YoY (%)	対2018年度 (%) FY2019.3 (%)
4月 Apr.	119.4	80.6	119.5	87.6	70.4	+23.6	9,972	124.9	233	111.8	134.3
5月 May	136.4	82.9	135.8	91.2	72.7	+28.8	10,406	133.7	243	122.7	133.5
6月 Jun.	125.8	84.5	113.7	87.8	77.3	+26.8	10,095	134.8	259	118.0	138.8
第1四半期 First Quarter (Apr.-Jun.)	127.2	82.8	123.2	89.3	73.4	+26.4	10,162	131.2	735	117.4	135.5
7月 Jul.	118.3	82.8	111.5	86.6	75.1	+15.8	11,053	108.6	263	112.9	128.7
8月 Aug.	133.6	78.0	121.4	85.3	76.9	+20.4	11,870	132.6	254	118.4	126.1
9月 Sep.	131.4	84.9	118.2	90.0	78.5	+24.3	11,515	155.4	252	120.4	137.5
第2四半期 Second Quarter (Jul.-Sep.)	127.4	81.7	116.7	87.4	76.8	+20.1	11,482	129.0	770	117.1	130.5
上半期 First Half (Apr.-Sep.)	127.3	82.3	119.9	88.3	75.1	+23.3	10,842	129.4	1,505	117.2	132.9
10月 Oct.	125.5	92.0	117.5	96.0	81.0	+15.3	12,353	151.0	259	111.7	128.4
11月 Nov.	115.2	90.2	106.0	92.0	84.3	+11.8	13,855	158.4	251	108.1	127.2
12月 Dec.	111.4	94.4	105.2	94.0	82.7	+8.5	15,327	156.8	252	106.3	128.8
第3四半期 Third Quarter (Oct.-Dec.)	116.7	92.2	108.3	94.2	82.7	+11.9	13,853	155.1	762	108.7	128.1
第3四半期累計 Accumulated Apr.-Dec.	123.3	85.7	115.2	90.4	77.7	+19.5	11,930	138.6	2,267	114.2	131.3
1月 Jan.	123.1	90.7	115.3	91.8	70.9	+11.3	13,206	155.1	236	111.9	126.3
2月 Feb.	141.2	94.2	126.0	98.6	78.2	+17.7	13,945	159.1	227	121.3	126.1
3月 Mar.	134.3	98.4	115.4	95.1	81.2	+13.5	15,545	173.3	260	114.3	128.2
第4四半期 Fourth Quarter (Jan.-Mar.)	132.9	94.9	118.2	95.0	76.8	+14.1	14,297	163.2	722	115.6	126.9
下半期 Second Half (Oct.-Mar.)	124.3	93.6	113.1	94.8	79.7	+12.9	14,067	158.9	1,484	111.9	127.5
年度計 Accumulated FY2023.3	125.6	87.9	116.2	91.7	77.5	+18.1	12,523	144.8	2,989	114.6	130.2

(1) 数値は変更されることがあります。 Figures above can be revised.

(2) 電子マネー利用件数は相互利用先加盟店を含む。 E-money transactions include those of mutual-usage affiliated stores.